






 
4 

 G.M. Sager Construction Company, Inc. (Contract No. 
4600002075) 

 Medina construction (Contract No. 4600002076) 

 Terra Pave, Inc. (Contract No. 4600002067); and  
 

2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the contracts. 
 

K. MASTER CONTRACT AWARDS FOR ROOFING SERVICES 
It is recommended that the Board: 
 

1. Approve the contract award of four 5-year Master Contracts for 
roofing services, for all of the Agency’s structures and facilities in 
the not-to-exceed amount of $100,000 each, to the following: 

 

 Best Contracting Services, Inc. (Contract No. 
4600002074) 

 Exbon Development, Inc. (Contract No. 4600002078) 

 Right-Way Roof Corporation (Contract No. 
4600002065) 

 Tecta America Southern California, Inc. (Contract No. 
4600002073); and  

 
2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the contracts. 

 
L. MASTER CONTRACT AWARDS FOR FENCING SERVICES 

It is recommended that the Board: 
 

1. Approve the contract award of four 5-year Master Contracts for 
fencing services, for all of the Agency’s structures and facilities in 
the not-to-exceed amount of $100,000 each, to the following: 

 

 Ace Fence Company (Contract No. 4600002071) 

 Ferreira Construction Company, Inc. (Contract No. 
4600002070) 

 Harris Steel Fence Company, Inc. (Contract No. 
4600002069) 

 Moore Fence Company, Inc. (Contract No. 
4600002066); and  

 
2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the contracts. 

 
3. ACTION ITEMS  
 (Action Items B and C will continue following Closed Session) 

  
A. RECYCLED WATER POLICY PRINCIPLES 

It is recommended that the Board: 
 

1. Adopt the Recycled Water Policy Principles; and 
 































































































































































































































































RESOLUTION NO. 2016-3-2 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 

INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY, SAN 

BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA, DEDICATING CERTAIN 

REVENUES IN CONNECTION WITH THE SMALL 

COMMUNITY GRANT FUNDING PROGRAM AND 

ASSOCIATED STATE REVOLVING FUND (SRF) 

FINANCING FROM THE STATE WATER RESOURCES 

CONTROL BOARD  

WHEREAS, The State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) offers funding to assist 

local agencies to provide funding for the planning, design, and construction of water recycling 

projects that offset or augment state fresh water supplies; 

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of the Inland Empire Utilities Agency (IEUA) has 

authorized the General Manager, or in his absence, his designees, to apply for and execute the 

Small Community Grant and associated State Revolving Fund (SRF) loan with the SWRCB; 

WHEREAS, IEUA has applied for the Small Community Grant and associated SRF loan 

from SWRCB for the Sewer Service to IEUA Septic Users Project (Project); and  

 

WHEREAS, the SWRCB’s SRF loan program requires each recipient to establish one or 

more dedicated sources of revenue for repayment of the SRF loan.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors, that IEUA hereby 

dedicates and pledges the property tax revenue and the wastewater capital connection fees from 

Regional Wastewater Fund to payment of any and all Clean Water State Revolving Fund and/or 

Water Recycling Funding Program financing for the Sewer Service to IEUA Septic Users Study, 

CWSRF Project No. 8212-110. IEUA commits to collecting such revenues and maintaining such 

funds(s) throughout the term of such financing and until IEUA has satisfied its repayment 

obligation thereunder, unless modification or change is approved in writing by the SWRCB.  So 

long as the financing agreements are outstanding, IEUA’s pledge hereunder shall constitute a lien 

in favor of the SWRCB on the foregoing fund(s) and revenue(s) without any further action 

necessary.  So long as the financing agreements are outstanding, IEUA commits to maintaining 

the funds and revenues at levels sufficient to meet its obligations under the financing agreements. 

 

ADOPTED this 16th day of March, 2016. 

___________________________________ 

 Terry Catlin, President of the Inland  

 Empire Utilities Agency* and of  

 the Board of Directors thereof 

ATTEST:  

_____________________________________ 

Steven J. Elie, Secretary/Treasurer of the  

Inland Empire Utilities Agency* and of the  

Board of Directors thereof 

  



Resolution No. 2016-3-2 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) 

     ) SS 

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) 

 

I, Steven J. Elie, Secretary/Treasurer of the Inland Empire Utilities Agency*, DO 

HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution No. 2016-3-2 was adopted at a regular meeting 

on March 16, 2016 of said Agency* by the following vote: 

 

AYES:   

 

NOES:   

 

ABSTAIN:  

 

ABSENT:  

 

 

_________________________ 

Steven J. Elie 

Secretary/Treasurer 

 

 

 

(Seal) 

*A Municipal Water District 

 

 

 

 

 

 
















































































































































































































































































































































































	Agenda Page 1
	Agenda Page 2
	Agenda Page 3
	Agenda Page 4
	Agenda Page 5
	Agenda Page 6
	Agenda Page 7
	Board Workshop Item 1
	Consent 2A
	Consent 2B
	Consent 2C
	Consent 2D
	Consent 2E
	Consent 2F
	Consent 2G
	Consent 2H
	Consent 2I
	Consent 2J
	Consent 2K

